## 503891878 06/28/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3938527

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/02/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	502 EAST JOHN STREET
City:	CARSON CITY
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89706

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12098150

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)755-2150

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-755-2100

**Email:** patentdocketing@wcsr.com

Correspondent Name: B. LOGAN BUCK

Address Line 1: 555 FAYETTEVILLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A88450 1020US.D1 (0015.9)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	B. LOGAN BUCK, USPTO REG. NO. 62,697
SIGNATURE:	/b, logan buck/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2016

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=CHANGE OF NAME -RP SCHERER INC TO RP SCHERER LLC#page1.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME -RP SCHERER INC TO RP SCHERER LLC#page2.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME -RP SCHERER INC TO RP SCHERER LLC#page3.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME -RP SCHERER INC TO RP SCHERER LLC#page4.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME -RP SCHERER INC TO RP SCHERER LLC#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 039186 FRAME: 0589

503891878

source=CHANGE OF NAME -RP SCHERER INC TO RP SCHERER LLC#page6.tif source=CHANGE OF NAME -RP SCHERER INC TO RP SCHERER LLC#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 039186 FRAME: 0590

#### STATE OF NEVADA

ROSS MILLER
Secretary of State



SCOTT W. ANDERSON

Deputy Secretary
for Commercial Recordings

# **Certified Copy**

May 19, 2011

Job Number: Reference Number:

C20110519-1494 00003117711-01

**Expedite:** 

Through Date:

The undersigned filing officer hereby certifies that the attached copies are true and exact copies of all requested statements and related subsequent documentation filed with the Secretary of State's Office, Commercial Recordings Division listed on the attached report.

**Document Number(s)** 20090665952-94 20090665953-05

**Description**Convert In
Articles of Organization

Number of Pages 5 Pages/1 Copies 1 Pages/1 Copies

Certified By: Joann Larson Certificate Number: C20110519-1494

You may verify this certificate

You may verify this certificate online at http://www.nvsos.gov/

Respectfully,

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

**Commercial Recording Division** 

202 N. Carson Street Carson City, Nevada 89701-4069 Telephone (775) 684-5708 Fax (775) 684-7138

PATENT

REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0173



**ROSS MILLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

· La Man Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Filed in the office of Document Number

20090665952-94

Filing Date and Time

09/04/2009 3:23 PM

Entity Number

C25543-1999

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## **Articles of Conversion** (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organization of constituent entity and resulting entity:

1441	. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ne of constituent entity	
	VADA sdiction	CORPORATION Entity type *
and	•	
*****	SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ne of resulting entity	
	VADA sdiction	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY Entity type *
3. Loca	tion of plan of conversion: (check one	
U. 3002	and of plant of control of the contr	'
	The entire plan of conversion is atta-	had to these articles
	The entire plan of conversion is attach	
	•	ersion is on file at the registered office or principal
	The complete executed plan of conving place of business of the resulting en	ersion is on file at the registered office or principal itity.  ersion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 3-26-09

PATENT



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

# **Articles of Conversion**

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A,205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

4. Forwarding address where copies of process may be sent by the Secretary of State of Nevada (if a foreign entity is the resulting entity in the conversion):

Attn:

c/o:

- 5. Effective date of conversion (optional) (not to exceed 90 days after the articles are filed pursuant to NRS 92A,240)\*
- 6. Signatures must be signed by:
  - 1. If constituent entity is a Nevada entity: an officer of each Nevada corporation; all general partners of each Nevada limited partnership or limited-liability limited partnership; a manager of each Nevada limited-liability company with managers or one member if there are no managers; a trustee of each Nevada business trust; a managing partner of a Nevada limited-liability partnership (a.k.a. general partnership governed by NRS chapter 87).
  - 2. If constituent entity is a foreign entity: must be signed by the constituent entity in the manner provided by the law governing it.

R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name of constituent entity

out Tojal Karia

Title Assistant Treasurer

Date September 2, 2009

\* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

**FILING FEE: \$350.00** 

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 3-26-09

PATENT

REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0175

## PLAN OF CONVERSION FOR R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (a Nevada Corporation)

THIS PLAN OF CONVERSION (the "Plan") is, entered into on the 2nd day of September, 2009, by R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, which is converting to R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, pursuant to the laws of Nevada.

- 1. R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada conporation, hereby adopts this Plan, in order to convert to R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company.
- 2. By the conversion, R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC will be continuing its existence in the form of a limited liability company, formed and organized under the laws of Nevada.
- 3. Outstanding stock ownership interests in and of R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. will be converted to membership interests in R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company as follows:

The sole shareholder of R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Nevada corporation, shall become the owner of the following listed membership interest in and of R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company:

Partner Name in Limited Percentage of Issued Mombership Interest Liability Partnership Shares of Stock

CATALENT PHARMA 100% 100% 100% SOLUTIONS, INC. (100 shares)

- 4. The Articles of Organization for R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC are attached as Exhibit A to this Plan.
- 5. The conversion will become effective on the filing of Articles of Conversion and corresponding Articles of Organization with the Nevada Secretary of State and upon compliance with the organizational requirements of R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

RP Seherer Technologies, has Plan of Convention

1.

PATENT

REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0176

- 6. This Plan may be amended after stockholder approval of the Plan but before the effective date of the Articles of Conversion, without stockholder approval, pursuant to and as limited by NRS 92A.120(a).
- 7. The undersigned is hereby authorized to execute this Plan of Conversion on behalf of R.P. Scherer Technologies, Inc.

Dated September 2, 2009

R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a

Nevada corporation

Ву: \_\_\_\_

Assistant Treasurer

RP Scherer Technologies, Inc. Plan of Communion Sententian 1, 2009

2

## EXHIBIT A

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company



3

PATENT

REEL: 028572 FRAME: 0178 PATENT



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suits 4 Carson City, Nevada 88781-4520 (776) 884 5788 Websitet www.nvsca.gov

**Articles of Organization** Limited-Liability Company (PURSUANT TO NRS CHARTER 86) Filed in the office of · La Men

Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Ross Miller

Document Number

20090665953-05

Filing Date and Time

09/04/2009 3:23 PM

Entity Number **C25543-1999** 

REMEMBER OF A TOO		CAR OFFICE CHA CAR.
1. Name of Limited- Liability Company: error contain approach info: liability company working one frequency	R.P. SCHERER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	Check top, (1) Supplemental Landy Company
2. Registered Agent for Sorvice of Process: (hiera only one bot)	Commercial Registered Agent CSC Services of Nevada. Inc.  Name Noncommercial Registered Agent. OR Office or Position with Engineers below)  Marrie and address below)  Marrie of Noncommercial Registered Agent. OR Name of Tile of Office or Other Position with Entity  502 Seet. John Street. Carson City Neva	89796 Ze Code
3, Dissolution Date: (optional)	Latest data upon which the company is to discove (fexistence is not perpetual):	a distribution of a section of appropriate to the section of the s
4. Management: (requisit)	Company shall be managed by: Manager(s) OR Member(s)	a mangada na na na manga ara bi Amas
5. Name and Addrses of each Manager or Managing Member; (stach sidlions) page if nove then 3)	1) CATALENT PHARMA SOLUTIONS, INC.  14 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD SOMERSET NI  COV. SOMERSET NI  2)  Rame	07083 20 Code
	Month Address: CRy State  3) Name  Street Address: CRy State  Street Address:	To Code
8. Name, Address and Signature of Organizer: (alach addictal page if more than 1 organizer)	Herne P.O. BOX 646 CAKSON CITY NV	102 102
7. Certificate of Acceptance of Appointment of	Thereby accept appointment as Registered Agent for the above named Entity.	

**RECORDED: 07/17/2012** 

**RECORDED: 06/28/2016** 

**PATENT**